In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insulvency (England

& Wales) Rules 7016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

SATURDAY

T

17/03/2018 #143
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number | 4] FF"O‘HFFF

¥ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full { Southernhay Retail Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Michelle Anne
Surname Weir
u Liquidator's address
Building name/numberl Lameys, Envoy House
Street | Longbridge Road
Post town i Plymouth
County/Region | Devon
Postcode plLfe s[Liu]
Country l UK
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Simon Wesley © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Hicks another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building namefnumbert Lameys, Envoy House 98‘“;."“@““’ s o
se 1S section 1o tell us about
Street (Longbridge Road another liquidator.
Post town ' Piymouth
County/Region | Devon
Postcode PlLI®B g8l L|U [—
Country l UK

04417 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

I Date of statement of affairs
Dat fof's fofs Tofof4ls
I Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E— Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sinate \
X "\ X

Signature date FT[T Wﬁsi ,T;WFTW

04/17 Version 1.0



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Company Name: Southernhay Retail Limited ("the Company")

Company Number: 08202516
Statement as to affairs of SOUTHERNHAY RETAIL LIMITED

On the 6 March 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named Cempany as at 6 March 2018

)

< _ \Z .
Full Name TNy T G

Signed

Dated



SOUTHERNHAY RETAIL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 6 MARCH 2018

Cost or Book
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS Notes Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FIXED CHARGE:

None

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE:

Balance at bank 4,000 4,000
UNCHARGED ASSETS:

None

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE
FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 4,000 4,000

Signature b\t‘flut&\ ...... Dateé\’\‘

&



SOUTHERNHAY RETAIL LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 6 MARCH 2018

A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Notes Estimated to Realise

£ £
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 4,000
(CARRIED FORWARD FROM PAGE A)

Preferential Creditors:

None Nil
ESTIMATED SURPLUS AS REGARDS PREFERENTIAL 4,000
CREDITORS

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable

(to carry forward) Nil
ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 4,000

Debts secured by a Floating Charge:

Barclays Bank Pic (number: 2} (318,384)

Commerz Real Investmentgesellschaft Mbh  (number: 1) Nil
ESTIMATED SURPLUS OF ASSETS AFTER FLOATING CHARGES {314,384)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable

(brought forward) Nil
TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS (314,384)

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to

floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE (33,712)

Inter-Company Accounts (1,200,509)

Trade and Expense Creditors (66,216) (1,290,437)
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS NON-PREFERENTIAL (1,604,821)
CREDITORS (EXCLUDING ANY SHORTFALL TO FLOATING CHARGE
HOLDERS)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought forward) Nil
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS CREDITORS {1,604,821)

Issued and Called Up Capital:

100 Ordinary £1 Shares {100)
ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS MEMBERS (1,604,921)




1€'128'809'L3 miof

Wizl

AY A
/wé A T ,
aeg  \ . 1wy paubig

29680900Md0Z) 71 ZLL'CES ZZL 603N dukj uodn spseomaN uoaghuot m3IA ¥led uojuag NHDI SWwIojsny 19 SNuaAsy WH
¥1'605'002° L3 90y X3 19)9x3 WBISDUG UOIZIC) | RIYWIT $YH
069€.LZ004 L9°G1E 953 MFL1X3 18)ax3 1934IG SUEg BAUBD JIMD  SIEY SSBusng founo) Ang sgrax3
0003 OvZ 138 ucpuo APISIOAIY LOPUOT 2I0 £ AU SADON SS0ION 0/  HOW Jeyoss|esabiusunsaau) [eay ziswwe)
0003 X 13 i9)an3 19315 ploypag £ yueg sAepieq
2P ¥RE'84E3 Xk X3 18)ax3 193415 pIOJpag € [BI21BWLIOY pIEdARDIEY

2ouzsafay  unowy apo) jmsod a1 SS2PPY BIUDA] JO1PAI)

‘uopssassod s, Aundurod ayy uy Qeadosd 1340

Jo wonuagas Suivys saoipasd pup spood fo Spddns ayz fo aouvapy wi pind spunows Supplo $i040isnD pup SJUW23480 [0S UTIPUOy 10 SUISDIY 2130y ‘Fspydind 24 12puN SI0P2.L3 YUY jSHE HOZ © 30N

SHOLIQa™D ANVJNOD

A3aLINIT TIvi3d AVHNYIHLINOS



Ty
nj paubig
00} miof
001 Sar £x3 $919X3 Jusosal] uclelod § pauwn ¥xH
ouafoy  unowy apo)) jpisod A ss24ppy FWDN] L2PIOY2IDYS

uossassod s, Aundiinod ayp ut Qeadoad s2a0 2111

S0 uonuazas Sunwngy ssonpass puv spood fo Ajddns sy fo soupapp up pivd Stitowt SURUIDE SIZHIOISHD PUD SIUZM32L8D 208 [ouoinpues 1o Suisoa [apniya ‘asvyaind sy sapuit Sionpasd Hyuspt 1smw o4 1 a0

SYIAATOHIHUVHS ANVANOD
A3LINIT IVL3Y AVHNY3IHLNOS



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 10 give any contact information, but if
you dg it will help Companies House it there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

Lauren Kessel

‘ Centacl name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

mhere to send

Company name

Lameys

Addiesy
Envou House

‘ Longbridge Road

=

| Post town

Plymouth

County/Region
Devon

[piclel Tefilu]

Posrcode

Country

lﬁc

Telephone

01752 254 912

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incerrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This torm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




